The difference between the per share offering price paid by purchasers of our common stock in this offering and the
net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering constitutes the dilution to purchasers in this
offering. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value, which is our total
tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 was $(38,000), or $(0.00) per share of common stock, based on
22,033,901 shares of our common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to our sale of 7,450,000 shares of common stock in this offering, at the initial public offering price
of $11.00 per share, after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us in
connection with this offering, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 would have been $69.1 million, or
$2.34 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $2.34 per
share and an immediate dilution to new investors of $8.66 per share. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Initial public offering price $ 11.00
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013 (0.00)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 2.34
Net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.34

Dilution per share to new investors $ 8.66

The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2013, on an as adjusted basis for this offering, the number of
shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our
existing stockholders and to be paid by our new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering, at the
initial public offering price of $11.00 per share, before deducting the underwriting discounts and estimated offering
expenses payable by us in connection with this offering:

Common Stock
Purchased

Total Consideration
(in thousands)

Average
Price Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing stockholders 22,033,901 75% $ 53,767 40% $ 2.44
New investors 7,450,000 25 81,950 60 11.00

Total 29,483,901 100% $ 135,717 100% $ 4.60

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in the offering, the
following will occur:

Edgar Filing: Installed Building Products, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 67

� the number of shares of our common stock held by new investors will increase to 8,567,500 or 28% of the
total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering; and

� the net tangible book value would be $2.63 per share and the dilution to new investors in this offering would
be $8.37 per share.

The foregoing table excludes 3,000,000 shares of our common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2014